



Innovating for
affordable healthcare

Shilpa Medicare Limited

Manufacturers and Exporters of Bulk Drugs

Shilpa House # 12-6-214/A-1, Hyderabad Road,
RAICHUR - 584 135, Karnataka, India.

Phone : +91-8532-238704, Fax : +91-8532-238876

CIN No. L85110KA1987PLC008739

E-mail : info@vbshilpa.com Website : http://www.vbshilpa.com

Date: 31.05.2018

The Corporate Relationship Department
B S E Limited
1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda
Building,
P.L. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort
MUMBAI - 400001.

The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sir,

Subject: Financial Results for the Fourth Quarter and Financial Year ended
31.03.2018 published in the newspaper.

Ref: **Scrip Code: 530549/ Scrip Symbol: SHILPAMED**

We are enclosing herewith paper cuttings of the notice published in newspaper viz.
Business Standard and Suddimoola (Kannada Daily) on 30th May 2018 with regard
to publication of Financial Results for the Fourth Quarter and Financial Year ended
31st March, 2018.

This is for your information and records.

Yours faithfully

FOR SHILPA MEDICARE LIMITED

MADHUSUDHAN REDDY

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



B N R UDYOG LIMITED					
Regd. Office : 6-3-650, 218, 2nd Floor, Maheshwari Chambers, Somajiguda, Hyderabad - 500 082 Contact No. 040-23375791/23375793 Email ID : info@bnrul.com CIN : L67120AP1994PLC018841 Website : bnrul.com					
Extracts Of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31 Mar., 2018					
PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED ON		YEAR ENDED ON		
	31.03.2018	31.12.2017	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2017
	Rs. in Lakhs				
AUDITED					
1. Total Income from Operations and Other Income	52.99	37.58	1,007.94	197.82	1,300.80
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	-7.04	-1.20	5.64	9.93	39.59
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	-7.04	-1.20	5.64	9.93	39.82
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	-7.04	-1.20	5.64	7.87	44.56
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-37.24	10.18	14.07	-5.88	44.45
6. Equity Share Capital	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-
8. Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each)	-	-	-	-	-
(for continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	-	-	-
1. Basic	-0.23	-0.04	0.19	0.26	1.49
2. Diluted	-0.23	-0.04	0.19	0.26	1.49

NOTES:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Standalone Audited Financial results filed with the BSE limited under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financials results and this extracts were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 28th May, 2018. The full format of the Statement of Standalone Audited financial results are available on the website of Company (www.bnrul.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).
2) The above results which are published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015. The financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2017.
3) A Limited Review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed on the detailed financial results for the quarter ended 31st March, 2018 filed with the BSE Limited. This report does not have any impact on the Results and Notes for the Quarter ended 31st March, 2018.
4) Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped / restated wherever necessary.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD
B N R UDYOG LIMITED
Sd/-
KAMAL NARAYAN RATHI
Managing Director
(DIN : 00011549)

Date : 29.05.2018
Place : Hyderabad

SHILPA MEDICARE LIMITED											
Registered office #12-6-214/A-1 Hyderabad Road, RAICHUR - 584135, Ph: +91-8532-238494 Website - www.vbshilpa.com, Email - info@vbshilpa.com., CIN No. - L85110KA1987PLC008739											
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2018											
Sl. No	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended 31-03-2018 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31-12-2017 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 31-03-2017 (Audited)	Year Ended 31-03-2018 (Audited)	Year Ended 31-03-2017 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31-03-2018 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31-12-2017 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 31-03-2017 (Audited)	Year Ended 31-03-2018 (Audited)	Year Ended 31-03-2017 (Audited)
		(Rs. in Lakhs)									
1	Total Income from Operations	22,562.72	17,785.61	21,694.18	76,726.12	75,778.21	24,123.87	19,059.16	23,538.89	81,321.15	80,348.38
2	Net Profit before tax, non controlling interest & share in profit/(loss) of joint venture / associates (before exceptional items)	4,467.02	2,966.33	6,130.62	16,748.52	17,307.60	4,241.83	2,254.70	5,705.03	14,395.78	15,717.19
3	Net Profit before tax, non controlling interest & share in profit/(loss) of joint venture / associates (after exceptional items) #	4,467.02	2,966.33	5,676.47	16,748.52	16,853.45	4,241.83	2,254.70	5,250.88	14,395.78	15,263.04
4	Net Profit after tax, non controlling interest & share in profit/(loss) of joint venture / associates (after exceptional items)	3,472.17	2,418.19	4,390.03	13,323.87	12,744.80	3,090.37	1,730.30	3,857.37	10,524.18	10,757.82
5	Total Income (including other comprehensive income (loss))	3,595.13	2,529.48	4,377.82	13,432.16	12,562.20	3,214.59	1,841.60	3,471.84	10,633.73	10,575.22
6	Equity Share Capital	815.27	815.27	801.27	815.27	815.27	815.27	815.27	815.27	815.27	815.27
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing operations) -(in Rs)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	1) Basic:	4.41	3.15	5.46	16.68	15.68	3.94	2.29	4.33	13.20	13.20
	2) Diluted:	4.41	3.15	5.46	16.68	15.68	3.94	2.29	4.33	13.20	13.20

Profit before tax and after exceptional items includes losses of Navya Biological Pvt Ltd as below:

Particulars	Quarter ended 31 Mar. 2018	Quarter ended 31 Dec. 2017	Quarter ended 31 Mar. 2017	Year ended 31 Mar. 2018	Year ended 31 Mar. 2017
in Standalone and Consolidated	498.46	193.13	202.55	1051.20	454.34

NOTES:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year ended Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. These financial results were reviewed by Audit Committee and was approved by Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 28th May 2018. The full format of the Quarterly unaudited Financial Results are available on the Investor section of our website www.vbshilpa.com and under corporate section of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited.
Date : 28-05-2018
Place : Hyderabad

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/- Vishnukant C. Bhutada
Managing Director

MOLD-TEK PACKAGING LIMITED										
Regd Office: Plot No. 700, Door No. 8-2-293/82/A/700, Road No. 36, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad, T.S. - 500 033. CIN No: L21022TG1997PLC026542 STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2018 Rs. in lakhs except for EPS										
Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
	31.03.2018	31.12.2017	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.12.2017	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2017
Total Income from Operations#	9253.90	8366.05	8907.16	35134.25	33938.79	9480.22	8541.98	8993.87	35862.81	33931.57
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	1264.67	1177.89	1080.13	4856.97	4119.99	1175.04	1081.08	962.21	4471.52	3848.37
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax after exceptional items	1264.67	1177.89	1080.13	4856.97	4119.99	1175.04	1081.08	962.21	4471.52	3848.37
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	774.48	774.63	732.90	3169.12	2688.93	684.85	677.82	614.98	2783.67	2417.31
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	162.10	1328.51	918.40	3068.77	2186.02	81.65	1210.39	800.48	2680.9	1920.26
Equity Share Capital	1384.55	1384.55	1384.55	1384.55	1384.55	1384.55	1384.55	1384.55	1384.55	1384.55
Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted) (Face value of Rs. 5/- each)	2.80	2.80	2.65	11.44	9.71	2.47	2.45	2.22	10.05	8.73

Revenue from operations for current period are not comparable with previous periods, since sales are net of GST whereas Excise Duties formed part of both revenue and expenses in the previous periods.

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange Under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited Financial Results are available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.moldtekgroup.com)

For Mold-Tek Packaging Limited
Sd/-
J. Lakshmana Rao
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00649702

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 29th May, 2018

GREAVES COTTON LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number: L99999MH1922PLC000987
Registered Office: 3rd Floor, Motilal Oswal Tower, Junction of Gokhale & Sayani Road Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025 Telephone: + 91-22-62211700 Fax: + 91-22-62217499
Email: investorservices@greavescotton.com Website: www.greavescotton.com

NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS

For transfer of shares to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Account [As per Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013]

In terms of the requirements of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 as amended ("the Rules"), the Company is required to transfer the shares in respect of which all the dividends have remained unpaid or unclaimed for a period of seven consecutive years to the IEPF Account.

Please note that the due date for claiming Final Dividend for Financial Year 2010-11 is 27th August, 2018. The Company has sent individual communication to the concerned shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF Account as per the said Rules informing them about the necessary action to be taken and documents to be submitted to claim their unpaid dividends failing which their shares would be transferred to the IEPF Account. The shareholders are requested to forward the requisite documents as mentioned in the said communication to the Company or to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent preferably by 10th August, 2018. In the absence of receipt of valid claim by the shareholder, the Company would be transferring the said shares to IEPF Account without further notice, in accordance with the requirements of said Rules.

Details of such shareholders, who have not encashed their dividends for seven consecutive years and whose shares are therefore liable to be transferred to the IEPF Account is available on Company's website www.greavescotton.com

Please note that no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of the unclaimed dividend amount and the shares transferred to IEPF Account pursuant to the said Rules. Please also note that, upon such transfer, shareholders can claim the transferred shares alongwith the dividend from the IEPF Account, for which details are available at www.iepf.gov.in

For any information/clarifications on this matter, concerned shareholders may write to the Company at investorservices@greavescotton.com or contact the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent at Karvy Computershare Private Limited, "Karvy Selenium Tower B", Plot No.31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Gachibowli, Hyderabad - 500 032. Toll free no.: 18003454001, Email: inward.ris@karvy.com

For Greaves Cotton Limited
Sd/-
Amit K. Vyas
Company Secretary,
Head - Legal & Internal Audit

Mumbai
29th May, 2018



Business Standard

Insight Out

To book your copy, call 022 24978470 or SMS reachbs to 56677 or email us at order@bsmail.in

ಸಮಸ್ಯೆ ಪರಿಹಾರಕ್ಕೆ ಆದ್ಯತೆ

CC

ಸರ್ಕಾರಿ ಇಲಾಖೆಗಳಿಗೆ, ವಸತಿ ನಿಲಯಗಳಿಗೆ ಸ್ವಂತ ಕಟ್ಟಡಗಳ ನಿರ್ಮಾಣ, ಮೇಲ್ವಿಚಾರಣೆ ನೇಮಕ, ಸರ್ಕಾರಿ ಆಸ್ತಿಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಖಾಲಿ ಇರುವ ವೈದ್ಯಕೀಕರ ನೇಮಕ, ಸರ್ಕಾರಿ ಕಚೇರಿಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಖಾಲಿಯಿರುವ ಅಧಿಕಾರಿ ಹುದ್ದೆಗಳ ಭರ್ತಿಗೆ ಕ್ರಮ ಕೈಗೊಳ್ಳಲಾಗುವುದೆಂದು ತಿಳಿಸಿದರು.

ಈ ಭಾಗದ ರೈತರ ಜೀವನಾಡಿಯಾಗಿರುವ ತುಂಗಭದ್ರಾ ಎಡದಂಡೆ ನಾಲೆಯ ಕೆಳ ಭಾಗದ ರೈತರಿಗೆ ಎರಡು ಬೆಳೆಗಳಿಗೆ ನೀರು ಕೊಡುವ ಪ್ರಾಮಾಣಿಕ ಪ್ರಯತ್ನ ಮಾಡಿ, ಕ್ಷೇತ್ರದ ಜನತೆಗೆ ಪಾರದರ್ಶಕ ಹಾಗೂ ಸುಭದ್ರ ಆಡಳಿತ ನೀಡುವುದರ ಜೊತೆಗೆ ಕ್ಷೇತ್ರದ ಜನರ, ಸರಕಾರಿ ಅಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳ, ಸರಕಾರಿ ನೌಕರರ ರಕ್ಷಣೆಗೆ ಬದ್ಧವಾಗಿರುವುದಾಗಿ ಶಾಸಕ ರಾಜಾ ವೆಂಕಟಪ್ಪ ನಾಯಕ ಹೇಳಿದರು.

ಇತ್ತೀಚೆಗೆ ಕ್ಷೇತ್ರದಲ್ಲಿ ಗಾಳಿ ಮಳೆಗೆ ಅಸ್ತಿತ್ವ ಕಳೆದುಕೊಂಡಿರುವ ಕುಟುಂಬಗಳಿಗೆ ಸೂಕ್ತ ಪರಿಹಾರ ಒದಗಿಸುವ ಹಾಗೂ ನಗರ ಮತ್ತು ಗ್ರಾಮೀಣ ಪ್ರದೇಶದಲ್ಲಿ ಕುಡಿಯುವ ನೀರಿನ ಸೌಕರ್ಯ ಕಲ್ಪಿಸುವ ಕುರಿತು ಸೋಮವಾರ ಜಿಲ್ಲಾಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳನ್ನು ಭೇಟಿ ಮಾಡಿ ಚರ್ಚಿಸಿರುವುದಾಗಿ ರಾಜಾ ವೆಂಕಟಪ್ಪ ನಾಯಕ ತಿಳಿಸಿದರು.

ರಾಜ್ಯದಲ್ಲಿನ ಜಿಡಿಎಸ್-ಕಾಂಗ್ರೆಸ್ ಪಕ್ಷದ ಸಮಿತಿ ಸರ್ಕಾರದಲ್ಲಿ ನನಗೆ ಸಚಿವ ಸ್ಥಾನ ಕಲ್ಪಿಸುವುದು ಪಕ್ಷದ ವರದಿ ತೀರ್ಮಾನಕ್ಕೆ ಬಿಟ್ಟಿದ್ದು, ವರದಿಯ ಅನುಷ್ಠಾನ ನೀಡಿದರೆ ಅದನ್ನು ನಾನು ಸಂತೋಷದಿಂದ ಸ್ವೀಕರಿಸುತ್ತೇನೆ.

ಹೈದ್ರಾಬಾದ್ ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಭಾಗದಲ್ಲಿ ಜಿಡಿಎಸ್ ಪಕ್ಷದಿಂದ ಗೆದ್ದಿರುವ ವಾಲ್ಮೀಕಿ ನಾಯಕ ಸಮಾಜದ ಏಕೈಕ ಶಾಸಕ ನಾನಾಗಿದ್ದು ಪಕ್ಷದ ರಾಷ್ಟ್ರೀಯ ಅಧ್ಯಕ್ಷ ಹೆಚ್.ಡಿ.ದೇವೇಗೌಡರು, ಪುಖಾರವಂತ್ರಿ, ಹಾಗೂ ರಾಜ್ಯಾಧ್ಯಕ್ಷ ಹೆಚ್.ಡಿ.ಕುಮಾರಸ್ವಾಮಿಯವರು ನನಗೆ ಸಚಿವ ಸ್ಥಾನದ ಅವಕಾಶ ಕಲ್ಪಿಸುತ್ತಾರೆ ಎನ್ನುವ ಆಶಾಭಾವನೆ ಇದೆ ಎಂದು ರಾಜಾ ವೆಂಕಟಪ್ಪ ನಾಯಕ ತಿಳಿಸಿದರು.

ಪತ್ರಿಕಾಗೋಷ್ಠಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಜಿಡಿಎಸ್ ತಾಲೂಕಾಧ್ಯಕ್ಷ ಟಿ.ಮಲ್ಲಿಕಾರ್ಜುನ ಪಾಟೀಲ್ ಬಲ್ಲಟಗಿ, ಮುಖಂಡರಾದ ಜಂಬುನಾಥ ಯಾದವ ಕಲ್ಲೂರು, ಜಿ.ಹೆಚ್.ದೇವರಾಜ, ಈರಣ್ಣ ಮಲ್ಟಿಪ್ಲಿ, ಸಿ.ರವಿಕುಮಾರ್, ಖಿಲೀಲ್ ಖುರೇಶಿ, ಮಹ್ಮದ್ ಇಸ್ಮಾಯಿಲ್, ನೂರಾಜ ಭೋಲಾವತಿ, ಸಾಜಿದ್ ಖಾದ್ರಿ, ಎಸ್.ವೆಂಕೋಬ, ಗೋಪಾಲ್ ನಾಯಕ ಹರವಿ, ದುರುಗಪ್ಪ ಮೈಗಳಮನಿ ಕವಿತಾಳ, ಮೌಲಾಸಾಬ್, ಜಶ್ವಂತ್ ಸಿಂಗ್, ಬಿ.ವಿಶ್ವನಾಥ ಉಪಸ್ಥಿತರಿದ್ದರು.

ಹೆಂಟು ಕನ್ನಡ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ ಕಳೆದ ಮಾರ್ಚ್ನಲ್ಲೇ ತಾರಾನಾಥರಿಗೆ ಈ ಪ್ರಶಸ್ತಿಯನ್ನು ಘೋಷಿಸಿತ್ತಾದರೂ, ವಿಧಾನಸಭಾ ಚುನಾವಣೆಯ ಹಿನ್ನೆಲೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಪ್ರಶಸ್ತಿ ವಿತರಣೆ ಈಗ ನಡೆಯಿತು.

ಹೆಂಟು ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯದ ಉಪಕುಲಪತಿ ಡಾ. ಮಲ್ಲಿಕಾ ಘಂಟಿ ಮೈಸೂರಿನಲ್ಲಿನ ರಾಜೀವ್ ತಾರಾನಾಥ್ ಅವರ ನಿವಾಸಕ್ಕೆ ತೆರಳಿ ಪ್ರಶಸ್ತಿ ನೀಡಿ ಗೌರವಿಸಿದರು.

38 ಜನರ ಮೇಲೆ ದೂರು ದಾಖಲು

ದೂರಿನ ಆಧಾರದ ಮೇಲೆ ಸಂಸದ ಸಂಗಣ್ಣ ಕರಡಿ, ಪುತ್ರ ಅಮರೇಶ್ ಕರಡಿ, ಮುಖಂಡರಾದ ಸಿವಿ ಚಂದ್ರಶೇಖರ್, ಗವಿಸಿದ್ದಪ್ಪ ಜಂತಕಲ್, ಮಲ್ಲಪ್ಪ ಮುರುಡಿ, ಬಸವರಾಜ ವೇಣೀರಿ, ಅರವಿಂದ್, ಪ್ರಾಣೇಶ್ ಮಹೇಂದ್ರಕರ್, ಶ್ರವಣಕುಮಾರ್, ಮಾರುತಿ ಕಾರಟಗಿ, ಗಣೇಶ್ ಹೊರತಕ್ಕಾಳೆ ಸೇರಿದಂತೆ 38 ಜನರ ಮೇಲೆ ಕಲಂ 143, 147, 353, 341 ಹಾಗೂ 504 ರನ್ವಯ ದೂರು ದಾಖಲಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ.

ಬಿಜೆಪಿ ಸೋಮವಾರ ಕೆರೆ ನೀಡಿದ್ದ ರಾಜ್ಯಾದ್ಯಂತ ಬಂದ್ ಹಿನ್ನೆಲೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ನಗರದಲ್ಲಿಯೂ ಬಿಜೆಪಿ ಬಂದ್ ಆಚರಣೆಗೆ ಮುಂದಾಗಿತ್ತು. ಬಂದ್ ಹಿನ್ನೆಲೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಬಂದ್ ಕುರಿತಂತೆ ಬಿಜೆಪಿ ಪರವಾಗಿ ಆಟೋವನ್ನು ಪ್ರಚಾರಕ್ಕೆ ಬಳಕೆ ಮಾಡಿಕೊಳ್ಳಲಾಗಿತ್ತು. ಅನುಮತಿ ಪಡೆದಿಲ್ಲ ಎಂಬ ಕಾರಣಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ನಗರ ಠಾಣೆಯ ಪೊಲೀಸರು ಆಟೋವನ್ನು ವಶಪಡಿಸಿಕೊಂಡಿದ್ದರು. ಈ ಸಂದರ್ಭದಲ್ಲಿ ನಗರ ಠಾಣೆ ಪಿಂಚಣಿ ಉಕ್ತಿಯ ಹಾಗೂ ಸಂಸದರ ಪುತ್ರ ಅಮರೇಶ್ ಕರಡಿ ನಡುವೆ ಮಾತಿನ ಚಕಮಕಿಯೂ ಆಗಿತ್ತು.

ಆಟೋವನ್ನು ಪೊಲೀಸರು ವಶಕ್ಕೆ ತೆಗೆದುಕೊಂಡ ಮೇಲೆ ಬಿಜೆಪಿ ತೀವ್ರಗೊಂಡಿತು. ಸಂಸದ ಸಂಗಣ್ಣ ಕರಡಿ ಸೇರಿದಂತೆ ನೂರಾರು ಬಿಜೆಪಿ ಕಾರ್ಯಕರ್ತರು ನಗರ ಠಾಣೆಗೆ ಮುತ್ತಿಗೆ ಹಾಕಲು ಮುಂದಾದರು.

ಆಗ ಪೊಲೀಸರು ಅವರನ್ನು ತಡೆಯಲು ಯತ್ನಿಸಿದರು. ಈ ಸಂದರ್ಭದಲ್ಲಿ ಪೊಲೀಸರ ಹಾಗೂ ಪ್ರತಿಭಟನಾಕಾರರ ನಡುವೆ ಮಾತಿನ ಚಕಮಕಿ ನಡೆಯಿತು. ಅಲ್ಲದೆ, ಸಂಸದ ಸಂಗಣ್ಣ ಕರಡಿ ಹಾಗೂ ಡಿವೈಎಸ್.ಎಂ. ಸಂದಿಗವಾಡ ಪರಸ್ಪರ ಎಳೆದಾಡಿಕೊಂಡಿದ್ದಾರೆ. ಇದು ವಿಶೇಷವೆಂದರೆ ತಿರುಗಿದ್ದು ನಿಂದನೆಯೂ ನಡೆದಿದೆ ಎನ್ನಲಾಗಿದೆ. ಇದರಿಂದಾಗಿ ಸರ್ಕಾರಿ ಕರ್ತವ್ಯಕ್ಕೆ ಅಡ್ಡಿಪಡಿಸಿದ್ದಾರೆ ಎಂಬ ಆರೋಪ ಸೇರಿದಂತೆ ಇನ್ನಿತರ ಆರೋಪಗಳೊಂದಿಗೆ ಸಂಸದ ಸಂಗಣ್ಣ ಕರಡಿ ಸೇರಿದಂತೆ 38 ಜನರ ಮೇಲೆ ಪೊಲೀಸರು ದೂರು ದಾಖಲು ಮಾಡಿಕೊಂಡಿದ್ದಾರೆ.

ಕ್ರಮದ ಎಚ್ಚರಿಕೆ

ಸಾರ್ವಜನಿಕ ಸಮಸ್ಯೆಗಳಿಗೆ ಸ್ವಲ್ಪ ಸುವ್ಯವಸ್ಥೆ ಇಲ್ಲದಿದ್ದರೆ ಅಂತಹ ಅಧಿಕಾರಿ ವಿರುದ್ಧ ಶಿಸ್ತು ಕ್ರಮ ಕೈಗೊಳ್ಳಲಾಗುತ್ತದೆ. ಸುಯಿಂದ ವಜಾಗೊಳ್ಳುವ ಪರಿಹಾರ ಎದುರಿಸಬೇಕಾಗುತ್ತದೆಂದು ಎಚ್ಚರಿಸಿದರು.

ಅನೇಕ ಬಡಾವಣೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಜನ ತಾನು ನೀಡುವುದರಿಂದ ಕಂಡಿರುವ ಕಂಡಿವ ನೀಡಬೇಕೆಂದಿ, ಒಳ ಚರಂಡಿ ಸಮಸ್ಯೆಗಳನ್ನು ಶಾಸಕರ ಮುಂದೆ ತೆರೆದಿಟ್ಟರು. ಜನ ದೂರುಗಳ ಬಗ್ಗೆ ಅಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳಿಗೆ ತಿಳಿಸಿ ಅವರು, ಈ ಎಲ್ಲಾ ಸಮಸ್ಯೆಗಳು ಒಂದು ವಾರದಲ್ಲಿ ಪರಿಹಾರಗೊಳ್ಳಬೇಕು. ಪ್ರತಿಯೊಂದು ಮುಜಾನೆ ನಗರ ಸಂಚಾರ ಕೈಗೊಂಡ ಜನರ ದೂರುಗಳಿಗೆ ಸ್ಪಂದಿಸುವಂತೆ ಸೂಚಿಸಿದರು.

ನಗರದ ಸರ್ವತೋಮುಖ ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ ಈಗಾಗಲೇ ನೂರಾರು ಕೋಟಿ ಬಡಗಿ ಮಾಡಲಾಗಿದೆ. ಅನೇಕ ಕಡೆ ಚರಂಡಿ, ಅಕ್ಷಮಗಾರಿ ಪೂರ್ಣಗೊಂಡಿದೆ. ಕಂಡಿವ ನೀರಿಗೆ ಯಾವುದೇ ಸಮಸ್ಯೆ ಉಂಟಾಗುವ ವ್ಯವಸ್ಥೆ ಮಾಡಲಾಗಿದೆ. ಕೇವಲ ಸ್ವಲ್ಪ ಕಾರಣಗಳಿಗೆ ಜನರು ಸಮಸ್ಯೆ ಎದುರಿಸುವಂತೆ ಪರಿಸ್ಥಿತಿ ನಿರ್ಮಾಣವಾದರೆ, ಅದಕ್ಕೆ ಅಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳಿಗೆ ಹೊಣೆ ಮಾಡಲಾಗುತ್ತದೆ. ತಪ್ಪು ಅಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳಿಗೆ ಕೇವಲ ನೋಟೀಸ್ ಕೊಡುವ ಸಾಂಪ್ರದಾಯಿಕ ಕ್ರಮಗಳಿಗೆ ಭದ್ರವಾಗಿ ಸೇವೆಯಿಂದ ವಜಾಗೊಳಿಸುವಂತೆ ಗಂಭೀರ ಕ್ರಮಕೈ ಮುಂದಾಗಬೇಕಾಗುತ್ತದೆ ಎಂಬ ಜನರ ಮುಂದೆಯೇ ಅಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳಿಗೆ ಎಚ್ಚರಿಕೆ ನೀಡಿದರು.

SHILPA MEDICARE LIMITED

Registered office #12-6-214/A-1 Hyderabad Road, RAICHUR - 584135, Ph: +91-8532-238494
Website - www.vbshilpa.com, Email - info@vbshilpa.com., CIN No. - L85110KA1987PLC008739

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2018

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended 31-03-2018 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31-12-2017 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 31-03-2017 (Audited)	Year Ended 31-03-2018 (Audited)	Year Ended 31-03-2017 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31-03-2018 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31-12-2017 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 31-03-2017 (Audited)	Year Ended 31-03-2018 (Audited)	Year Ended 31-03-2017 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	22,562.72	17,785.61	21,694.18	76,726.12	75,778.21	24,123.87	19,059.16	23,538.89	81,321.15	80,348.38
2	Net Profit before tax, non controlling interest & share in profit/(loss) of joint venture / associates (before exceptional items)	4,467.02	2,966.33	6,130.62	16,748.52	17,307.60	4,241.83	2,254.70	5,705.03	14,395.78	15,717.19
3	Net Profit before tax, non controlling interest & share in profit/(loss) of joint venture / associates (after exceptional items) #	4,467.02	2,966.33	5,676.47	16,748.52	16,853.45	4,241.83	2,254.70	5,250.88	14,395.78	15,263.04
4	Net Profit after tax, non controlling interest & share in profit/(loss) of joint venture / associates (after exceptional items)	3,472.17	2,418.19	4,390.03	13,323.87	12,744.80	3,090.37	1,730.30	3,857.37	10,524.18	10,757.82
5	Total Income (including other comprehensive income/(loss))	3,595.13	2,529.48	4,377.82	13,432.16	12,562.20	3,214.69	1,841.60	3,471.84	10,633.73	10,575.22
6	Equity Share Capital	815.27	815.27	801.27	815.27	801.27	815.27	815.27	801.27	815.27	801.27
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing operations) - (in Rs)										
	1) Basic:	4.41	3.15	5.46	16.68	15.68	3.94	2.29	4.33	13.20	13.20
	2) Diluted:	4.41	3.15	5.46	16.68	15.68	3.94	2.29	4.33	13.20	13.20

Profit before tax and after exceptional items includes losses of Navya Biological Pvt Ltd as below:

Particulars	Quarter ended 31 Mar. 2018	Quarter ended 31 Dec. 2017	Quarter ended 31 Mar. 2017	Year ended 31 Mar. 2018	Year ended 31 Mar. 2017
In Standalone and Consolidated	498.46	193.13	202.55	1051.20	454.34

NOTES:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year ended Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. These financial results were reviewed by Audit Committee and was approved by Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 28th May 2018. The full format of the Quarterly unaudited Financial Results are available on the Investor section of our website www.vbshilpa.com and under corporate section of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

Date : 28-05-2018
Place : Hyderabad

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
sd/- Vishnukant.C. Bhutada
Managing Director

Published on 30/05/2018 - Suddimoola Publishers (Kannada Paper)